
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of November 1934.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland ...

Roval Bank of Scotland . .*/

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited ...

Union. Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Roval Bank of Scotlandj

British Linen Bank . . . . . . . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clvdesdale Bank LimitedJ

Approved Offices.

( Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
J Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow . . . /
( Edinburgh ^
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow ... j
( Glasgow ...\
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,253,256

1,052,350

966,611

1,244,076

885,354

1,108,345

997;310

978,163

Under £5.

1,890,489

1,803,861

1,771,051

2,011,975

1,469,801

1,370,196

1,092,350

1,596,125

Total.

3,143,745

2,856,211

2,737,662

3,256,051

2,355,155

2,478,541

2,089,660

2,574,288

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,859,922

2,813,036

2,432,015

3,063,405

2,140,981

2,159,90,1
/

1,946.921

2,385,579

Silver.

179,283

164.875

180,608

211,790

129,377

177,949

91,716

217,314

Total.

3,039,205

2,977,911

2.612623

3,275,195

2.270,358

2,337,850

2,038,637

2,602,893
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 22nd day of November, 1934. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec, 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank, ' ' . oo
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