AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 10th day of November 1934.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£	,					
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	396,852	1,253,256	1,890,489	3,143,745	2,859,922	179,283	3,039,205
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	216,451	1,052,350	1,803,861	2,856,211	2,813,036	164.875	2,977,911
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow	438,024	966,611	1,771,051	2,737,662	2,432,015	180,608	2.612 623
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	374,880	1,244,076	2,011,975	3,256,051	3,063,405	211,790	3,275,195
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	297,024	885,354	1,469,801	2,355,155	2,140,981	129,377	2.270,358
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	454,346	1,108,345	1,370,196	2,478,541	2,159,901	177,949	2,337,850
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen Glasgow	224,452	997;310	1,092,350	2,089,660	1,946.921	91,716	2,038,637
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	978,163	1,596,125	2, 574,288	2,385,579	217,314	2,602,893

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 22nd day of November, 1934.

[·] F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.